506188339 08/05/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6235078

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
		Name	Name		
RUEDIGER JAEPPELT				09/17/2018	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	JOHNS	JOHNSON CONTROLS AUTOBATTERIE GMBH & CO. KGAA			
Street Address:		AM LEINEUFER 51			
City:	HANNO	HANNOVER			
State/Country:	GERMA	GERMANY			
Postal Code:	30419	30419			
Application Number: 169		6926865			
<i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:) provided (((() () () () () () () ()	<i>if that is unsuccessful,</i> 08-257-9521 ocket_patents@boardma OARDMAN & CLARK LL S. PINCKNEY ST., STE.	<i>it will be sent</i> Inclark.com P . 410	ccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:) provided (((() () () () () () () ()	<i>he e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful,</i> 08-257-9521 ocket_patents@boardma OARDMAN & CLARK LL	<i>it will be sent</i> Inclark.com P . 410		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:) provided (C E	<i>he e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful,</i> 08-257-9521 ocket_patents@boardma OARDMAN & CLARK LL S. PINCKNEY ST., STE.	<i>it will be sent</i> Inclark.com P . 410 53703		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	(provided () () () () () () () () () (he e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, 08-257-9521 ocket_patents@boardma OARDMAN & CLARK LL S. PINCKNEY ST., STE. ADISON, WISCONSIN 5	<i>it will be sent</i> Inclark.com P . 410 53703		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will & using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	(provided c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c	he e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, 08-257-9521 ocket_patents@boardma OARDMAN & CLARK LL S. PINCKNEY ST., STE. ADISON, WISCONSIN 5 57501-2519/18-0104	<i>it will be sent</i> Inclark.com P . 410 53703		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER:	(provided c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c	he e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, 08-257-9521 ocket_patents@boardma OARDMAN & CLARK LL S. PINCKNEY ST., STE. ADISON, WISCONSIN 5 57501-2519/18-0104 JASON M. HUNT	<i>it will be sent</i> Inclark.com P . 410 53703		

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable and sufficient consideration from Johnson Controls Autobatterie GmbH & Co. KGaA (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a German corporation having its principal place of business at Am Leineufer 51, Hannover 30419 Germany, receipt of such consideration being hereby acknowledged, I/we,

Ruediger Jaeppelt of Agnes-Miegel-Str. 77, Hildesheim 31139 DE

hereby sell and assign and convey unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title and Interest:

(1) In and to an invention entitled "______" for which I/we have executed a PCT Patent Application and/or United States Patent Application on even date herewith or filed on ______, which received Application No(s). ______ and, if applicable, which claims the benefit of United States Provisional Application No(s). ______ filed on _____; and

(2) In and to an invention entitled "CAP FOR BATTERY TERMINAL" for which I/we previously filed United States Provisional Application No. 62/638,641 filed on March 5, 2018; and

(2) and in and to said PCT Patent Application(s), United States Patent Application(s) and/or United States Provisional Application(s) and in and to all other patent applications now or hereafter filed in the United States and countries foreign to the United States (including divisional, continuation, reexamination, and reissue applications, and legal equivalents thereof) based upon said invention(s), and in and to the patent or patents granted thereon or issued therefrom, including reissues or the like thereof. If any, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted or issued.

I/we authorize and request that any attorney associated with PTO Customer No. 15602 may insert additional information identifying said PCT Patent Application(s), United States Patent Application(s) and/or United States Provisional Application(s) after execution of this agreement.

I/we believe the named inventor(s) or joint inventor(s) to be the original inventor or original joint inventors of a claimed invention in the Application(s).

The Application(s) was/were made or was/were authorized to be made by me/us.

I/we agree that any patent applications of any countries foreign to the United States which may be filed under any applicable international treaties and/or conventions based upon said invention(s) shall be filed in the name of Assignee with the right to claim priority to any earlier filed applications based upon said invention(s).

I/we hereby further agree that I/we shall, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to me/us, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to be a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by me/us.

I/we hereby further agree and authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and all other appropriate government officials for applicable countries foreign to the United States to issue any and all above-identified patents to Assignee.

Page 1 of 2

PATENT: Assignment Attorney Docket No.: JCI-855/18-0104-PRO

ate: 17. Sept. 2018
ate: <u>19.54t.2018</u>
ate: <u>17.9.18</u>
Ē

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 08/05/2020